

Act VIII Case No. 21 of 2020

CNR: WBSP01-002450-2020

Dr. Soumik Pal.....Petitioner

-Vs-

Mrs. Amrita Pal nee Das.....Respondent

Order No.21

06.06.2022

Both sides are present by Advocate's hazira.

Today is the date fixed for filing Written Objection and hearing of the application filed by both the parties.

Applicant files a petition against the O.P. for non-compliance of the order dated 10.12.2021 passed by the Ld. District Judge, Alipore, South 24 Pgs. and pray for issuance of warrant against the respondent.

Copy served and objected to.

After hearing submissions from both sides, it is,

ordered

that the father/petitioner who is living abroad as mentioned by the Ld. Advocate from the side of the petitioner can meet the children on every Sunday from 5p.m. to 6p.m. through virtual mode.

The rest portion of the order dated 10.12.2021 and the subsequent order dated 06.04.2022 shall remain the same. Let the petition u/S-151 be kept with the record. W.O. in the meantime.

To **26.07.2022** for further hearing upon the petition u/S-151.

D/Corrected by me.

Sd/- P.P. Chakravorty
Additional District Judge

Sd/- P.P. Chakravorty
Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore