

**Act VIII 21 of 2020**

Order No. 26, dated 30.05.2023

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is without steps.

Due to the resolution taken by the local Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

To, 18.08.2023 for hearing of the petition.

D/Corrected by me

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB00757)