

Act VIII 21 of 2020

Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, A.D.J., 3rd Court, Alipore

Order No 32 dated 19.08.2024

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard.

Considering the content of the petition the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Parties are directed to come ready on the fixed date.

To 19.11.2024 for hearing.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)